APPLIED MEASUREMENTS LTD.
Transducer Specialists...
  +44 (0) 118 981 7339
  info@appmeas.co.uk
  https://appmeas.co.uk
Pi600B Barometric Pressure Sensor
Key Features:
•	 Ranges 750 – 1250mbar Absolute

  https://appmeas.co.uk
3 Mercury House   Calleva Park   Aldermaston   Berkshire   RG7 8PN		  Pi600B			   Issue: 24 July 2018
Ordering Codes:
Pi642BLP-BARO-A2AV-00-000 Pi6 42 B LP - BARO - A 2 A V - 00 - 000
Product Family
Pi6--B Pi6 B
Electrical Output
42 = 4-20mA (2-wire) 42
45 = 0.5-4.5Vdc (5V excitation) 45
05 = 0-5Vdc 05
010 = 0-10Vdc 010
16 = 1-6Vdc 16
Electrical Connection / ATEX Certification
P = Mini DIN Plug & Socket P
LP = Large DIN Plug & Socket LP
C = IP65 Cable Gland + Screened, Un-Vented PVC
Cable
C
CS = IP68 Cable Gland + Screened, Vented PUR Cable CS
M = M12x1 4-pin Connector M
MM = M12x1 4-pin Connector + Mating Half MM
BL = 6-pin Bayonet-Lock Mil-Spec Connector BL
BLM = 6-pin Bayonet-Lock Mil-Spec Connector +
Mating Half
BLM
Pressure Range
BARO = 750 to 1250mbar absolute BARO
Accuracy (Non-Linearity & Hysteresis)
A = <±0.25%/FS (standard) A
B = <±0.1%/FS B
Zero Temperature Compensation (TZS)
2 =  <±0.02%/FS/ºC 2
4 =  <±0.04%/FS/ºC 4
Process Connection
A = G¼” Male DIN 3852 in 303 St/Steel A
B = G¼” Male DIN 3852 in 316L St/Steel B
C = ¼” NPT Male 303 St/Steel C
D = 7/16 UNF-20 Male D
E = G¼” Female in 303 St/Steel E
F = G½” Male DIN 3852 F
G = 1/2” NPT Male G
H = F-250-C Autoclave (9/16 UNF Internal) H
I = G¼” Male DIN 3852 in High Grade Duplex St/Steel
(UNS31803/SAF2205)
I
Continued on next page
APPLIED MEASUREMENTS LTD.
Transducer Specialists...
  +44 (0) 118 981 7339
  info@appmeas.co.uk
  https://appmeas.co.uk
3 Mercury House   Calleva Park   Aldermaston   Berkshire   RG7 8PN		  Pi600B			   Issue: 24 July 2018
Ordering Codes:
Pi642BLP-BARO-A2AV-00-000 Pi6 42 B LP - BARO - A 2 A V - 00 - 000
J = G1/4” Male DIN 3852 with Integrated Snubber J
K = G1/2” Male DIN 3852 with Integrated Snubber K
L = M20 x 1.5 Male L
M = G1/8” Male DIN 3852 M
N = 1/8” NPT Male N
O = G3/8” Male DIN 3852 O
P = G1/4” Male DIN 3852 with 150°C Integrated Cooling
Coil
P
Q = G1/2” Male DIN 3852 with 150°C Integrated Cooling
Coil
Q
R = 1/4” NPT Male 150°C Integrated Cooling Coil R
S = 9/16 UNF Internal (no bleed hole) S
T = 1/4” NPT Female T
U = G1/4” Male DIN 3852 in Hastelloy C276 (MOQ = 10
pieces)
U
V = G1/4” Male in PEEK (Polyether Ethyl Ketone) V
O-Ring Material
V = Viton (FKM) V
N = Nitrile (NBR) N
E = EPDM (Ethylene Propylene Diene Monomer) E
C = Chemraz (Perfluoroelastomer) C
Cable Length (in metres)
00 = None 00
01 = 1 metre 01
Specials Code
000 = No Special Requirements 000